
Commonwealth of Dominica 
Inland Revenue Division

Individual Return of Income for the Year ended December 31st _____

Form I.T. 4

Last Name First Name Middle Name(s)

Home Address Date of Birth Sex M F
Social Security Number
Nationality

Mailing Address (if different from home address) Marital Status
Name of Spouse

Name & Address of Employer
Telephone Number (Home)
Telephone Number (Work)
Telephone Number (Mobile)

 

101 Wages and salary from Government Employment

102 Wages and Salary and Benefits from other Employment

115 Annuities

114 Alimony or Maintenance receipts

108 Net Employment Income (subtract line 106 from line 104)

106 Less:  Allowable Employment Deductions (complete Schedule  A)

104 Gross Employment Income (add lines 101 and 102)

COMPUTATION OF NET INCOME

121 Commissions, Discounts, Fees, License Charges, and Premium Income

130 Other Income (include income earned overseas and give details on a separate sheet)

120 Gross Taxable Dividends (complete Schedule B)

101

141 Net Rental Income (complete Schedule D)

143 Net Business Income (include income earned overseas and complete Schedule G)

145 Net Professional Income (include income earned overseas and complete  Schedule G)

147 Share of Income/Loss from Partnership

149 Share of Income/Loss from Estate or Trust

150 Total Income (add lines 108 to 149)

151 Less:  Prior Year(s) Loss (from bona fide businesses only)

155      Net Income (subtract line 151 and line 152 from line 150)

102

104

106

108

114

115

120

121

130

141

143

145

147

149

150

151

155

COMPUTATION OF ALLOWANCE & DEDUCTIONS

201 Allowance for Resident Individuals ($20,000.00)

202 Mortgage Interest (maximum allowable $15,000.00 - attach statement)

203 Approved Donations (attach receipts)

205 Student Loan Interest (maximum per student $5,000.00; attach statement)

210 Total Allowances and Deductions (add lines 201 to 205)

250 Chargeable Income (subtract line 210 from line 155 and carry forward to page four)

 

201

202

203

205

210

250

152 Less:  Exempt Income (Sickness/Maternity Benefit refunded to your employer – attach statement) 152

Tax Account Number

Occupation
Email Address



Schedule A

Claims for deductions against Employment Income

(Expenses incurred wholly, exclusively and necessarily in the production of your Assessable Income)
(Do not include Mortgage Interest, Resident Allowance, Social Security contributions or PAYE deductions)

Schedule B

Part I – Dividends received during the year from Resident Companies

Part II – Tax Credit for Dividends paid by Resident Companies

What is the rate at which the inclusion of Gross Taxable Dividends (above) causes
an increase in computing the tax on Chargeable Income?

(A)  If the rate is 30% or less, enter the amount of the additional tax payable here

(B)  If the rate is increased by more than 30%, then a Tax Credit equal to 
30% of the Dividend here

(A)

(B)

Part III – Double Taxation Credit

Schedule C

Rent paid in respect of residential and or business accommodation

Does the owner or agent of this property reside in Dominica? Yes No

INDIVIDUAL RETURN OF INCOME – PAGE TWO

Total value of Dividends and Distribution (add lines 1 to 4)

Gross taxable Dividends and Distribution (enter on line 120)
Less:  Distribution of Exempt Income

Payer’s Name Address Type of Distribution
Amount / fair 
market value

1.
2.
3.
4.

Total (add lines 1 through 5)
Total Dividend and Double Tax Credit (add lines A or B and line C)

Enter this amount on line 311

Name of Payer Company 
(group according to

Country)

Type of 
Income 

% share of 
Ownership in 

Paying Company

Gross
Income (enter 

on line 130)

Rate of 
Foreign 

Tax 

Amount 
Claimed 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

C

Name of owner or agent Address 
Rent paid 

during the year

1.
2.
3.

%



Schedule D

Rental and Royalty Income (loss)

INDIVIDUAL RETURN OF INCOME – PAGE THREE

Property
Kind of 

Property 
Location of Property

Did you/your family 
occupy the property 

during the year?

A
B
C

No
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

A B C

Gross rents receivable 
Gross royalties receivable 
Total Rental and Royalty Income 

Residential Building Expenditure (see below)
Total Expenditure

Rental and Royalty Income 

Less: Expenses (give details separately sheet)

Profit/loss (subtract total expenditure from 
total income)

Add properties with profits here 
Add properties with losses here 
Combine amounts and enter profits/loss here

A B C

Date of construction or reconstruction
Total cost incurred

Enter the lesser of 5% of the total cost 
incurred Or $5,000 (nil if constructed before 
01-JAN-1999)

Residential Building Expenditure

GUIDANCE NOTES ON COMPLETING SCHEDULE D

1. The income to be reported must be that ‘earned’ for the year.  This is a requirement of Section 8 (1) (c) of the 
Income Tax Act;

2. Expenses claimed must have been incurred ‘wholly’ and ‘exclusively’ in the production of the income.  This is a 
requirement of section 39 (2) of the Income Tax Act;

3. If you or any member of your family occupied part of the rented premises during the year, the expenses claimed 
must be apportioned accordingly;

4. You are not entitled to the Residential Building Expenditure if the property was not constructed or substantially 
reconstructed for the purpose of being rented;

5. Here are some examples of expenses that may be claimed:-

(a) insurance;

(b) rates and taxes;

(c)  loan interest (where the loan was taken to finance the construction or re-construction);

(d) repairs;

6. In the case of repairs you should check with the Inland Revenue to clarify whether or not the expenditure 
qualifies as some expenses may be deemed to be capital.



250      Chargeable Income (brought forward from page one)

INDIVIDUAL RETURN OF INCOME – PAGE FOUR

250

COMPUTATION OF TAX ON CHARGEABLE INCOME

Condition 1: use if Chargeable Income is between $0 and $20,000 Tax Payable
Enter Chargeable Income from line 250
Enter total tax payable on line B and carry to line 300

Condition 2: use if Chargeable Income is between $20,001 and $50,000 Tax PayableChargeable Income
Enter Chargeable Income from line 250 
Tax on the first $20,000 $20,000 $3,000
Difference (minus line B from line A)
Enter total tax payable on line D (line B plus line C) and carry to line 300 

Condition 3: use if Chargeable Income is greater than $50,000 Tax PayableChargeable Income
Enter Chargeable Income from line 250 
Tax on the first $50,000 $50,000 $10,500
Difference (minus line B from line A)
Enter total tax payable on line D (line B plus line C) and carry to line 300 

B

D

D

300 Total tax on Chargeable Income

LESS:  CREDITS AND PAYMENTS

312 Dividend and Double Tax Credit (not exceeding tax on Chargeable Income)

320 PAYE deductions (employees only)

321 Installment Payments 

350 Total Credits and Payments (add lines 312 to 321)

351 Difference (subtract line 350 from line 300)

352 Add:  Late-filing Penalty (multiply line 300 by 5%)

353 Total amount outstanding (add lines 351 and 352)

354 Enter here if payable 

355 Enter here if refundable

 

300

312

320

321

350

351

352

353

354

355

CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE
I hereby certify that the information given in this return is TRUE, CORRECT and COMPLETE in every respect and FULLY

DISCLOSES my TAXABLE INCOME from ALL SOURCES

Name Signature

Date
Day Month Year

1. Make cheque or money order payable to the COMPTROLLER OF INLAND REVENUE.  DO NOT MAIL CASH

2. Return MUST be filed ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31st

3. Any balance due MUST be paid ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31st

4. A 10% PENALTY AND INTEREST AT 1% PER MONTH OR PART THEREOF will be charged on payments made after 
MARCH 31st

5. If you require assistance in completing this form, contact the Inland Revenue on telephone:  266 3600

Name of of Individual/Company

Did you pay to have your return completed? If yes, please complete the section below:

Address Amount Paid

Chargeable Income

356 Amount to be paid on filing 356

A x 15%

A
B
C x 25%

A
B
C x 35%

00

0000

00

SELECT ONE (1) OF THE THREE (3) CONDITIONS AND ENTER THE RESULT IN THE ‘TAX PAYABLE’
COLUMN


