

Commonwealth of Dominica Inland Revenue Division

Individual Return of Income for the Year ended December 31st

Last Name First		First Name	Middle Name(s)		Tax Account I		nt Nu	Number			
Home Address			Date of BirthSexSocial Security Number			Sex		M		F	
┝──					v Numł	ber					
Mailir	Mailing Address (if different from home address)										
	-9	Marita Name o									
			Teleph	one Nui	nber (l	Home)					
Name	& Address of Employer		Telephone Number (Work)								
<u> </u>			Telephone Number (Mobile) Occupation								
<u> </u>			Email A			<u></u>					+
L											
	COMPUTATION OF NE	<u>et Income</u>									
101	Wages and salary from Go	vernment Employment			101						
102	Wages and Salary and Ben	efits from other Employment			102			\square			
104	Gross Employment Incor	ne (add lines 101 and 102)			104						
106		nent Deductions (complete Sch	nedule A	1	106						
108		(subtract line 106 from line 1			108						
114	Alimony or Maintenance re	•			100			114			
115	Annuities							115			
115 120	Gross Taxable Dividends (complete Schedule B)									\equiv
120		· ·						\equiv			
		Sees, License Charges, and Pre							\equiv		
130		ome earned overseas and give							\square		
141	Net Rental Income (comple			141						\square	
143	Net Business Income (inclu	ide income earned overseas a	nd compl	ete Sche	edule G)		143			
145	Net Professional Income (in	nclude income earned oversea	is and con	mplete .	Schedu	le G)		145			
147	Share of Income/Loss from	Partnership						147	· (
149	Share of Income/Loss from	Estate or Trust		149							
150	Total Income (add lines 1	08 to 149)						150			\square
151	Less: Prior Year(s) Loss (f	from bona fide businesses onl	(y)					151			
152	Less: Exempt Income (Sich	kness/Maternity Benefit refund	led to you	ır emplo	oyer – a	ttach sta	(tement	152			
155	Net Income (subtract line	151 and line 152 from line 15	50)					155			
	•	Ŭ									
	COMPUTATION OF ALL	LOWANCE & DEDUCTION	NS								
201	Allowance for Resident Inc	dividuals (\$20,000.00)			201						
202	Mortgage Interest (maximu	um allowable \$15,000.00 - atta	ich staten	ient)	202	\square		$\overline{}$			
203	Approved Donations (attac				203			$\overline{}$			
205		timum per student \$5,000.00; a	attach sta	tement)				\leq			
203 210		ductions (<i>add lines 201 to 205</i>		(chiefu)	203 210	\sim		\dashv .			
						family		-250			\dashv
250	Unargeable Income (subt	ract line 210 from line 155 an	a carry f	orward	to page	: <i>four</i>)		250			

INDIVIDUAL RETURN OF INCOME – PAGE TWO

Schedule A

Claims for deductions against Employment Income

(Expenses incurred wholly, exclusively and necessarily in the production of your Assessable Income) (Do not include Mortgage Interest, Resident Allowance, Social Security contributions or PAYE deductions)

Schedule B

Part I – Dividends received during the year from Resident Companies

Payer's Name	Address	Type of Distribution	Amount / fair market value
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			

%

(A)

(B)

Part II – Tax Credit for Dividends paid by Resident Companies

What is the rate at which the inclusion of Gross Taxable Dividends (above) causes an increase in computing the tax on Chargeable Income?

(A) If the rate is 30% or less, enter the amount of the additional tax payable here

(B) If the rate is increased by more than 30%, then a Tax Credit equal to 30% of the Dividend here

Part III – Double Taxation Credit

Name of Payer Company (group according to Country)	Type of Income	% share of Ownership in Paying Company	Gross Income (enter on line 130)	Rate of Foreign Tax	Amount Claimed			
1.								
2.								
3.								
4.								
5.								
Total (add lines 1 through 5) C								
Total Dividend and Double Tax Credit (add lines A or B and line C)								
Enter this amount on line 311								

Schedule C

Rent paid in respect of residential and or business accommodation

Name of owner or agent Address		Rent paid during the ye	t paid the year	
1.				
2.				
3.				
Does the owner or agent of this property reside in D	ominica?	Yes	No	

<u>INDIVIDUAL RETURN OF INCOME – PAGE THREE</u> Schedule D										
Rental and Royalty Income (loss) Property Kind of Property Location of Property								Did you/your family occupy the property during the year?		
A									Yes	No
В									Yes	No
С									Yes	No
			-							
Rental and	Royalty Incom	e	Α		В		С			
Gross rents	receivable									
	ies receivable									
Total Rental	and Royalty In	come								
Less: Expenses (give details separately sheet) Residential Building Expenditure (see below) Total Expenditure										
Profit/loss (subtract total e.	xpenditure from								
total income	?)									
				Add	l properties with j	profit	s here			
				Add	l properties with l	losses	here			
				Cor	nbine amounts an	d ent	er profits/loss he	ere		
									_	
Residential	Building Expe	nditure	A		В		С			
Date of cons	struction or reco	nstruction								
Total cost in	curred									
		e total cost <i>instructed before</i>								
	income to be reome Tax Act;	GUIDANCE eported must be that			ETING SCHED			(c) of	the	
2. Exp	enses claimed r	nust have been incu ion 39 (2) of the Inc		d ' <i>exc</i>	<i>lusively</i> ' in the pr	oduct	ion of the incom	ne. Th	nis is a	
	ou or any memb st be apportioned	ber of your family of d accordingly;	ccupied part of t	he rent	ed premises durin	ng the	e year, the expen	ses cla	aimed	
	 You are not entitled to the Residential Building Expenditure if the property was <i>not constructed or substantially reconstructed</i> for the purpose of being rented; 									
5. Her	e are some exan	nples of expenses th	at may be claim	ed:-						
	(a) ir	isurance;								
	(b) rates and taxes;									
	(c) lo	oan interest (where t	he loan was take	en to fi	nance the constru	ction	or re-construction	on);		
	(d) re	epairs;								
6. In the case of repairs you should check with the Inland Revenue to clarify whether or not the expenditure qualifies as some expenses may be deemed to be capital.										

	Individual Re	TURN OF INCOME – PAG	E FOUR				
250	Chargeable Income (brought forward from pag	e one)			250		
Сом	PUTATION OF TAX ON CHARGEABLE INC	COME					
	CCT <u>ONE (1)</u> OF THE <u>THREE (3)</u> CONDIT		HE RES	IILT IN TH	IF 'TAX	PAYARI	E'
COL					<u>11111</u>	THILD	-
	Condition 1: use if Chargeable Income is bet	ween \$0 and \$20.000	Cha	argeable In	come	Tax P	ayable
	r Chargeable Income from line 250		A	0	x 15	5%	
Ente	r total tax payable on line B and carry to line 3	UU			L	B	
	Condition 2: use if Chargeable Income is betwee	en \$20,001 and \$50,000		argeable In	come	Tax P	ayable
	r Chargeable Income from line 250 on the first \$20,000		A B	\$20,000	00	\$3,0	00 00
Diffe	erence (minus line B from line A)	and commute line 200	· C	. ,	x 25	5%	
Ente	r total tax payable on line D (<i>line B plus line C</i>)	and carry to fine 300			L	D	
	Condition 3: use if Chargeable Income is gr	eater than \$50,000	Ch	argeable In	come	Tax P	ayable
	r Chargeable Income from line 250 on the first \$50,000		A B	\$50,000	00	\$10,5	00 00
Diffe	erence (minus line B from line A)		C C	<i>\\\</i>	x 35	5%	
Ente	r total tax payable on line D (line B plus line C)	and carry to line 300			L	D	
300	Total tax on Chargeable Income				300		
	LESS: CREDITS AND PAYMENTS						
312	Dividend and Double Tax Credit (not exceeding	tax on Chargeable Incom	ne) 312 (
320	PAYE deductions (employees only)		320 (
321	Installment Payments		321 (
350	Total Credits and Payments (add lines 312 to 3	321)	350			+	
351	Difference (subtract line 350 from line 300)				351		
352	Add: Late-filing Penalty (multiply line 300 by 5	%)			352	2	
353	Total amount outstanding (add lines 351 and 352	2)			353	,	
354	Enter here if payable				354	4	
355	Enter here if refundable				355	5	
356	Amount to be paid on filing				350	5 —	
Did you	pay to have your return completed? If yes, please	complete the section be	low:				
	Name of of Individual/Company	A	ddress			Amount	Paid
						I	
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF DISCLOS	TIPE				
I he	reby certify that the information given in this return			LETE in ever	ry respect	and FULLY	
	CLOSES my TAXABLE INCOME from ALL SOURCE				5 1		
Nar	ne	Signature					
Dat	e Day Month Year						
<u> </u>							
1.	Make cheque or money order payable to the COM		REVENU	E. DO NOT	MAIL CAS	SH	
2. 3.	Return <u>MUST</u> be filed ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31 Any balance due <u>MUST</u> be paid ON OR BEFORE M						
4.	A 10% PENALTY AND INTEREST AT 1% PER M		F will be	charged on	payments	s made after	
5.	MARCH 31 st If you require assistance in completing this form	, contact the Inland Reve	enue on t	elephone: 2	66 3600		